specific schemes and focused products to align with the evolving needs of the cooperative 

sector, with special emphasis on women empowerment, digitization of cooperatives, and 

rural healthcare. Details of the activities supported and schemes implemented are provided 

at Annexure-‘F’. 

An amount of Rs.21,20,552/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred 

Fifty-Two Only) has been sanctioned to 09 Primary Agriculture Credit Societies(PACS) 

under Comprehensive Infrastructure Support to PACS under the Cooperative Development 

Fund (CDF- 005) over a period of 5 years from FY 2020 to FY 2025. 

NABARD has conducted training of Core Master Trainers/ Master Trainers and PACS 

officials to create a competent pool of resources for operationalization of the e-PACS 

software given to PACS under the PACS Computerization Project. So far, an amount of 

Rs.2,15,11,259 (Rupees Two Crore Fifteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-

Nine Only) has been sanctioned during FY 2024-25 to FY 2025-26 for training of officials 

of System Integrator (SI), DCCB and PACS. 

***** 

Annexure-‘A’ 

List of Custom Hiring Centres 

S.No State Hiring Agricultural Implements 

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 5